Rep. -21-06

FORD COUNTY BOARD FORD COUNTY, ILLINOIS

IN RE THE MATTER OF VERMILION RIVER OUTLET DRAINAGE DISTRICT IN THE COUNTIES OF IROQUOIS, FORD, LIVINGSTON, AND MCLEAN IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

APPOINTMENT

)

Debble Snith I, Robert Lindgren, do hereby appoint PAUL FLESSNER, 416 W Jackson Street, Cullom, IL 60929, to the Office of Drainage Commissioner of Vermilion River Outlet Drainage District in the Counties of Iroquois, Ford, Livingston, and Mclean in the State of Illinois, of Ford County, Illinois, for the term to expire on the first Tuesday of September, 2023, or until his successor is appointed and has gualified, subject to approval of the Iroquois County Board.

CONFIRMATION OF APPOINTMENT

On the 142 day of December, 2020, the Ford County Board did, by vote of its members, approve the appointment of PAUL FLESSNER, by the Chairman of the County Board, to the office of Drainage Commissioner of the above named District, for the term to expire on the first Tuesday of September, 2023, or until his successor is appointed and has gualified.

Dated this 14th day of December, 2020.

FORD COUNTY BOARD

nairman of the Board

ATTEST: County Clerk

Prepared By: MARTENSEN, NIEMANN & SORENSEN Heather K. Clauss (6315995) Attorney for Drainage District 130 W. Cherry Street, P.O. Box 319 Watseka, Illinois 60970 (815) 432-1131

Rep. -21-07

FORD COUNTY BOARD FORD COUNTY, ILLINOIS

IN RE THE MATTER OF SIBLEY DRAINAGE DISTRICT OF FORD COUNTY, ILLINOIS FORD #DD28

APPOINTMENT

Debbie Smith

I, Robert Lindgren, do hereby appoint STANLEY VETTER, 145 E State Route 165, Sibley, IL 61773, to the Office of Drainage Commissioner of Sibley Drainage District of Ford County, Illinois, of Ford County, Illinois, for the term to expire on the first Tuesday of September, 2023, or until his successor is appointed and has qualified, subject to approval of the Iroquois County Board.

CONFIRMATION OF APPOINTMENT

On the <u>day</u> of <u>becanoor</u>, 2020, the Ford County Board did, by vote of its members, approve the appointment of STANLEY VETTER, by the Chairman of the County Board, to the office of Drainage Commissioner of the above named District, for the term to expire on the first Tuesday of September, 2023, or until his successor is appointed and has qualified.

Dated this 14th day of ______, 2020.

FORD COUNTY BOARD

B Chairman of the Board

ATTEST County Clerk

Prepared By: MARTENSEN, NIEMANN & SORENSEN Heather K. Clauss (6315995) Attorney for Drainage District 130 W. Cherry Street, P.O. Box 319 Watseka, Illinois 60970 (815) 432-1131

Rep. -21-08

FORD COUNTY BOARD FORD COUNTY, ILLINOIS

IN RE THE MATTER OF WALTON DRAINAGE DISTRICT OF FORD COUNTY, ILLINIOS FORD #DD18

APPOINTMENT

Debbie Smith

I, Robert-Lindgren, do hereby appoint RICHARD SEIBRING, 357 W. Pells, Paxton, Illinois 60957 to the Office of Drainage Commissioner of Walton Drainage District of Ford County, Illinois, of Ford County, Illinois, for the term to expire on the first Tuesday of September, 2021, or until his successor is appointed and has qualified, subject to approval of the Iroquois County Board.

CONFIRMATION OF APPOINTMENT

On the <u>Upp</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2020, the Ford County Board did, by vote of its members, approve the appointment of WAYNE NIEWOLD, by the Chairman of the County Board, to the office of Drainage Commissioner of the above named District, for the term to expire on the first Tuesday of September, 2021, or until his successor is appointed and has qualified.

Dated this 14th day of December, 2020.

FORD COUNTY BOARD

the Board man of

ATTEST County Clerk

Prepared By: MARTENSEN, NIEMANN & SORENSEN Heather K. Clauss (6315995) Attorney for Drainage District 130 W. Cherry Street, P.O. Box 319 Watseka, Illinois 60970 (815) 432-1131